

a

SLP(C)No. 6862 OF 2001
ITEM No.37

Court No.10

SECTION XIV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6862/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 24/01/2001 in RFA 682/98
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

MADAN LAL & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

HARI SINGH

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 05/10/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Sanjoy Kr. Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. S.K.Bhalla, Adv.
Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

L.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Place it for final disposal two weeks after Diwali
holidays. Status quo as on date shall be maintained. Liberty
to the respondent to produce conveyance deed on or before the
next date of hearing.

.SP1

Anita

(D.D.Jindal)
Asstt.Registrar