

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.2 In Civil Appeal No.837/2002

MADAN LAL & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HARI SINGH

Respondent (s)

(for directions)

Date : 07/04/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMAFor Appellant (s)Mr. Sanjay Kr. Ghosh, Adv.
for Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.For Respondent (s)Mr. S.K. Bhalla, Adv.
Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No.2/2003:

The order of status quo is only with regard to possession. The application is misconceived.
I.A. is dismissed.(P.D. Balodi) (V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master Court Master